1-31-92

RI

03-16-2001

U.S. DEPA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a | 101613539 riginal documents or copy thereof. | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Cooper Industries, Inc. | Name: Cooper Brands, Inc. | | |
| | Internal Address: P.O. Box 4446 | | |
| Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes 🖪 no | Street Address: 600 Travis, Suite 5800 | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | City Houston State <u>Texas</u> Zip 77002 | | |
| Assignment □ Merger | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Lifes \(\sum_{\text{in}} \) No | | |
| Other | | | |
| Execution Date: 12/12/00 | 12-15-00 | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applie | cation, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/028,755 | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Addition | nal numbers attached? Yes No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Name: John R. Owen, Esq. | 7 | | |
| Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. | ☑ Enclosed | | |
| Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 18-1167 | | |
| City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| John R. Owen Name of Person Signing Signatu | Date | | |
| Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 | | | |
| | | | |
| OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Do not detach this portion | | |
| the required cover sheet i | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

1/04/2001 GTON11 00000062 290E8755 0 F0:581 40.00 OP

Intellectual Property Transfer

Pursuant to an agreement effective January 1, 2000, **COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC.**, an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 transfers all right, title, and interest it may have in the following pending U.S. patent application to **COOPER BRANDS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002:

| Serial # | Title | Filing Date | Attorney Docket # |
|-----------|----------------|----------------|-------------------|
| 29/028755 | Wire Wrap Tool | 9/22/94 | 4499-004 |

COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: 14/2/00

By: Diane K. Khumalle

Diane K. Schumacher

Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

TRACEY PUNCH
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 7/17/2004

RECORDED: 12/15/2000

Notary Public

My commission expires on:_

Page1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 011401 FRAME: 0842